

SURVEY

IDENTIFICATION

Street Address: 205 West High Street

Map and Parcel: 33-130

Census Track & Block: 3-505

Present Owner: Hedgerow Corporation

Address: 111 West High Street, City

Present Use: Apartments

Original Owner: Nellie George & Helen Eastman

Original Use: Residence

BASE DATA

Historic Name: Nellie George House

Date/Period: 1916

Style: Colonial Revival

Height to Cornice:

Height in Stories: 2 1/2
Present Zoning: R-3
Land Area (sq.ft.): 75 x 110

Assessed Value (land + imp.): 2630 + 11,610 = 14,240

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

This two story brick house is a more simple interpretation of the Colonial Revival style. Basically square, the house with overhanging eaves has segmental arched window openings and large bungaloid dormers. Part of the Doric veranda has been enclosed to form a solarium.

HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION

In 1913, B. F. Dickerson sold the western half of his lot to Mary Turner (DB 25-239). She did not build on the lot, but sold it in 1916 to Nellie George and Helen Eastman, her sister (DB 29-106). The house was built in 1916. Miss George owned it until 1963 when she sold it to the Hedgerow Corporation who converted the house to apartments.

GRAPHICS

CONDITIONS

Average

SOURCES

City Records

LANDMARK COMMISSION-DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT